#### 08/12/2021 506815146

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6861966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL AARON WYMAN	11/11/2020
MICHAEL PETERSON	11/11/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIERRA NEVADA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	444 SALOMON CIRCLE	
City:	SPARKS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89434	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17074276

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8016604400

Email: patentdocket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: **HOLLAND & HART LLP** 

Address Line 1: PO BOX 11583

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70136.0169	
AME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT NIELSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Nielson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=17074276 Assignment#page1.tif source=17074276 Assignment#page2.tif source=17074276 Assignment#page3.tif source=17074276 Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** 506815146

REEL: 057162 FRAME: 0125

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO	
	19 October 2020
INVENTOR	
	Sierra Nevada Corporation
	70136.0155
	"Microgravity System Phase Separator"

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Inventors: Assignee:

Daniel Aaron Wyman 322 S Yellowstone Dr. #2 Madison, WI 53705 Citizenship: US

Michael Peterson 7861 Schaller Rd. Verona, WI 53593 Citizenship: US SIERRA NEVADA CORPORATION 444 Salomon Circle Sparks, NV 89434

# BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS have conceived a certain new and useful invention disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Microgravity System Phase Separator."

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and with respect to any Letters Patent or grant of rights equivalent thereto that may be granted with respect to the invention in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

PATENT
REEL: 057162 FRAME: 0126

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sierra Nevada Corporation, a Nevada

corporation, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application executed

concurrently with this assignment and to any nonprovisional, reissue, divisional, continuation,

renewal, substitute, and all other applications for patent and the legal equivalent thereof relating to

the above-identified application, and hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue such Letters Patent to Sierra Nevada Corporation for the sole use of Sierra Nevada

Corporation, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of Sierra Nevada

Corporation such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred

herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any nonprovisional,

division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will

generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the

invention assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to Sierra Nevada Corporation the whole right, title and interest

in the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States.

Sierra Nevada Corporation is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the invention in its

own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International

Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the invention under the

Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the invention under the

European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the invention

in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the

inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to Sierra

2

PATENT

REEL: 057162 FRAME: 0127

Nevada Corporation as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed on November 11, 2020.

Daniel Aaron Wyman

Signed on **NOVEMBER** 1, 2020.

Michael Peterson

15596181\_v1

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/12/2021 REEL: 057162 FRAME: 0129